

EX No. 90/17
Rani Vs. Sanjeev Kumar Gupta

10.01.2020

Present: Husband of DH in person with counsel Sh.
Mahender Dhawan.

Order dated 18.12.2019, passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in RFA No. 1070/19 received and as per the same, judgment and decree on the basis of which the present execution petition filed has been stayed, subject to JD depositing of Rs. 5 Lacs before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and next date of hearing is 28.04.2020.

The said fact is also apprised by counsel for DH, who prays for an adjournment for next date after 28.04.2020.

**Put up for further proceedings on
08.05.2020.**

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01, West, THC,
Delhi/10.01.2020

At 11.35 AM

At this stage, Ms. Aditi Laxman, counsel for JD has appeared. She is apprised about the next date of hearing.

Put up for date already fixed i.e. 08.05.2020.

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01, West, THC,
Delhi/10.01.2020