

**Ex. No. 90/17**

**RANI Vs SANJEEV KUMAR GUPTA**

**Through Cisco Webex Video Conference**

**23.08.2021**

Case has been taken up today in terms of Order No.505-535/RG/DHC/2021 dated 12.08.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi due to Covid-19 Pandemic situation.

Present : Ms. Aditi Laxman, Id. counsel for the JD.

She submits that execution is stayed by the Hon'ble High Court vide order dated 18.12.2019. She further submits that she has already placed copy of said order on record.

Put up for further proceedings on 12.11.2021.

(Manish Sharma)

Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi