

Ex. No. 90/17

Rani vs. Sanjeev Kumar Gupta

Case has been taken up today in terms of Order No.897-938/RG/DHC dated 30.12.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi due to Covid-19 Pandemic situation.

Through Cisco Webex Video Conference

21.01.2022

Present : None for DH.

Ms. Aditi Laxman, ld. counsel for JD No.1

Counsel for JD submits that operation of execution is stayed by the Hon'ble High Court. In view thereof, matter is adjourned for further proceedings for 29.04.2022.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi