

Ex. No. 90/17

Rani vs Sanjeev Gupta

29.04.2022

Present : None for DH.

Proxy counsel for JD.

Proxy counsel for JD submits that proceedings in instant execution petition has been stayed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

JD is directed to apprise the status of proceedings pending before the Hon'ble High Court by the next date.

Put up for further proceedings on **02.09.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi