

1 EX 90/17

RANI Vs. SANJEEV KUMAR GUPTA

06.06.2025

Present: None for DH.

Ms. Aditi Laxman, Ld. Counsel for JD (through VC).

It is informed by Ld. Counsel for JD that matter is still pending before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and present proceedings have been stayed. Submission heard.

In view of the above, matter be taken up on **26.09.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/06.06.2025