

EX 61050/16

MOHINDER SINGH Vs. SUMAN BHATIA

22.08.2025

Present: None for parties.

In this matter, arguments were heard on application u/s 151 CPC moved on behalf of DH. Certain clarifications were required, however, today lawyers are abstaining from work.

Put up for further submissions on said application on **19.09.2025.**

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/22.08.2025