

EX 61050/16

MOHINDER SINGH Vs. SUMAN BHATIA

10.07.2026

Present: None.

Passover.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/10.07.2026

Present: None.

Passover.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/10.07.2026

Present: Sh. Kawaljit Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that DH is unable to trace out the details of the properties of JD. Ld. Counsel for DH submits that the present execution may be disposed of with liberty to the DH that in case the DH finds out the details of the JD and her properties, the DH may be allowed to file a fresh execution petition.

In light of the submissions made by Ld. Counsel for DH, the present execution petition is disposed of with liberty to the DH to file fresh execution petition subject to law of limitation.

File be consigned to Record Room after due compliance.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/10.07.2026