

EX 90/17

RANI Vs. SANJEEV KUMAR GUPTA

17.07.2026

Present: None for DH.

Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. counsel for JD (VC).

Ld. counsel for JD submits that appeal is still pending before the Hon'ble Delhi High Court and the order of stay on the execution petition is still operating. He further submits that the said appeal has been kept in the regular list by the Hon'ble Delhi High Court and they will inform the Court about the status of the said appeal on next date of hearing.

Considering the submission, now to come up on
11.09.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/17.07.2026